PAYPHONE CONNECTION, IN CLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

99 OCT 26 PM 12: 47 MAILROOM

TG28/

October 19, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket #991193-TC

DEPOSIT

Right Rel

DATE

D207 14

OCT 2 7 1999

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is our check for \$100.00 as settlement for the above docket number. Per Paula Isler, we were informed that the settlement Payphone Connection, Inc. offered was accepted by the Florida Public Service Commission.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 407-454-3153 ext. 23.

Sincerely,

David L. Stewart

PAYPHONE CONNECTION, INC. OPERATING ACCOUNT 224 PARNELL ST. MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32953

Wachovia Wachovia Bank, N.A. Florida

8210

DOLLARS

10/21/1999

\*\*100.00

63-1356/670

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

One Hundred and 00/100\*\*\*\*

2500 SHUMARD OAK BLVD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

DOCKET #99193-TC

PORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

U.S. PATENTINO. 5538290;5575508;5641183;5785353

""OOB 2 1 O ""

## PAYPHONE CONNECTION, INCLUDED

LA PRIGINA

99 OCT 26 PH 12: 47
MAIL ROOM

TG281

October 19, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket #991193-TC

DEPOSIT

P. Jack

DATE

D2073

OCT 2 7 1990

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is our check for \$100.00 as settlement for the above docket number. Per Paula Isler, we were informed that the settlement Payphone Connection, Inc. offered was accepted by the Florida Public Service Commission.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 407-454-3153 ext. 23.

Sincerely,

David L. Stewart

and thewas